RECORDA 10199 F	07-30-1999		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at.	101105403 Il documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies) Tsung-Tien Kuo Jen-Rong Liu Ho-Tsai Lir Ho-Chi Chen 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taiwan Hopax Chems. Mfg. Co., Ltd. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes No			
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: No. 94-2 Feng-Jen Rd.		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Feng-Shan City State: Kaohsiung ZIP: Hsien, Taiwan		
Execution Date: 1 07/06/99, 2. 07/06/99, 3. 07/06/99 and 4 07/06/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Alice O. Carroll, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 00000032 09356712	 [X] Enclosed with Application Filing Fees [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: Two Militia Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
Succe Addless. Two Milita Diffe	08-0380		
City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799			
City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT

	ignment agreement is -STICK WRITING NOTE	s applicable to an inve	ention entitled (Invention Title	e)
	図 a patent applica concurrently wit U.S. patent app	th this assignment. lication Serial No	, executed by the ASSIGNO	
The BAT	☐ a U.S. patent ap No application Seria ☐ U.S. patent No.	pplication based on PC filed on (date) al No,, issue	CT International Application(l if known). ed ssues, continuations and exte	J.S. patent
the patents The PAT	and patent application	ons identified above. ed under this agreeme		311310113 01
•	 Worldwide pater claim the benefit for this invention 	nt rights. In this case t of the filing date of n.	e, the assignee shall have the any U.S. or foreign patent appropriate (or are) the inventor(s) whos	pplication
signatures a The ASSI	ppear on page 2 of the GNEE referred to in t	his Assignment and a	ny Supplemental Sheet(s).	e
			Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan	
The ASSIGN (check one)	An Individual.A Partnership.		(specify state	or country)
and valuable rights to the the full a the entire the right the right	e consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE, its succeind exclusive right to eright, title and interto sue and recover for to claim priority under	pt of which is acknownessors and assigns: the invention; est in and to the PAT or any past infringeme	ent; and, SC 120, or any other applica	e following

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Tsung-Tien KUO	Thung-Jun 100	July 6, 1999
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Jen-Rong LIU	Jen-Rong Lin	July 6, 1999
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature ð	Date
Ho-Tsai LIN	Mo-Tsai LIN	July 6, 1999
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Ho-Chi CHEN	Ho-Chi Chen	July 6, 1999
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date -
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date